## 502798797 05/07/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2845392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYNTHIA N. OLIVER	10/08/2003
ERICA SHANE	09/30/2003
BENJAMIN S. ISAACS	10/17/2003
CHRISTIAN B. ALLAN	09/30/2003
STEPHEN CHANG	10/07/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDIMMUNE, INC.
Street Address:	35 WEST WATKINS MILL ROAD
City:	GAITHERSBURG
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20878

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13873458	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: mwillis@mrgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY A. JOHNSON
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 581336

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55458-1336

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	475.00060107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY A. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy A. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=ASSIGNMENT - inventors to MedImmune Inc#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - inventors to MedImmune Inc#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - inventors to MedImmune Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 502798797 REEL: 032839 FRAME: 0866

source=ASSIGNMENT - inventors to MedImmune Inc#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - inventors to MedImmune Inc#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - inventors to MedImmune Inc#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 032839 FRAME: 0867

JOINT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Cynthia N. Oliver (a citizen of the United States, residing at 13517 Stonebarn Lane, N. Potomac, Marylan 20878); Erica Shane (a citizen of the United States, residing at 7254 Spring Side Way, McLean, Virginia 22101); Benjamin S. Isaacs (citizen of the United States, residing at 31 Andover Country Club Lane, Andover, Maryland 01810); Christian B. Allan (a citizen of the United States, residing at 4401 Gregg Road, Brookville, Maryland 20833); and Stephen Chang (a citizen of the United States, residing at 329 Selwyn Driva, Frederick, Maryland 21701), are inventors of the invention in STABILIZED LIQUID ANTI-RSV ANTIBODY FORMULATIONS for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
□ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □
₩ which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 10271-026-999
which was filed on June 13, 2003, Application No. 10/461,904
We hereby authorize and request our attorney, of Pennie & Edmonds, LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application number,) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
and WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, INC., having a principal place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date Cynthia N. Oliver  State of Maryland  On Och ber 8, 2003, before me, Suryland Moliver Public, personally appeared Cynthia N. Oliver, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or
Oliver, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
MITTENED OF A control of and a 60 state and a 60 st

Data S	30 Seas.	. 2003	Brica Shane  Brica Shane  My Comm. Exps 1/30,2007	L.S.
an add	mark ad		Brica Shane	
State of /Y/	SS.:	Gathersbo	My Comm. Exps 1/30,2007	
County of /	(1017tgomery)	Ü	J	
personally k acknowledge entity upon	nown to me on the bed to me that she execute behalf of which the pe	asis of satisfactory outed the same in her rson acted, executed	evidence to be the person whose name is subscr authorized capacity, and that by her signature o	personally appeared Erica Shane ribed to the within instrument and in the instrument the person, or the
She	TNESS my hand and	official seal		
Divis	0	2002		
Date		, 2003	Benjamin S. Isaacs	L.S.
State of	) )		•	
County of	}			
On Isaacs, perso	nally known to me on	, 2003, before me	tory evidence to be the person whose name is su	
and acknowle	edged to me that he ex on behalf of which the	ecuted the same in	his authorized capacity, and that by his signature	e on the instrument the person, or
WI	INESS my hand and c	official seal		
Date		, 2003		L.S.
State of	)		Christian B. Allan	
County of	}ss.;			
On_		, 2003, before me,	, Notary Public, p	ersonally appeared Christian B
and acknowle	ally known to me on t	he basis of satisfact ecuted the same in I	ory evidence to be the person whose name is sufficient authorized capacity, and that by his signature	ncenthed to the within inclining
WIT	NESS my hand and of	fficial seal		
Date		, 2003		L.S.
itate of	)	•	Stephen Chang	
County of	)   SS.: 			
On		. 2003, before me,	, Notary Public,	nersonally anneared Stanhan
chang, person nd acknowled	ally known to me on t	he basis of satisfacto cuted the same in h	is authorized capacity, and that by his signature	critical to the within inclination
with	NESS my hand and of	ficial seal		
	•			

JOINT

Assignment
WHERBAS, WE, Cyuthia N. Oliver (a citizen of the United States, residing at 13517 Stonebarn Lane, N. Potomac, Maryland 20878); Erica Shane (a citizen of the United States, residing at 7254 Spring Side Way, McLean, Virginia 22101); Benjamin S. Isaacs (a citizen of the United States, residing at 31 Audover Country Club Lane, Andover, Massachusetts 01810); Christian B. Allan (a citizen of the United States, residing at 4401 Gregg Road, Brookvills, Maryland 20833); and Stephen Chang (a citizen of the United States, residing at 329 Selwyn Drive, Frederick, Maryland 21701), are inventors of the invention in STABILIZED LIQUID ANTI-RSV ANTIBODY FORMULATIONS for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith or ☐
63 which is identified by Fennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 10271-026-999
We hereby authorize and request our attorney, or rennic or continued, but, it is disposition when known.
and WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, INC., having a principal place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gathersburg, Meryland and WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, INC., having a principal place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gathersburg, Meryland and WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, INC., having a principal place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gathersburg, Meryland and WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, INC., having a principal place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gathersburg, Meryland and WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, INC., having a principal place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gathersburg, Meryland and WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, INC., having a principal place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gathersburg, Meryland and WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, INC., having a principal place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gathersburg, Meryland and WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, INC., having a principal place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gathersburg, Meryland and Market Medical Place of the place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gathersburg, Meryland and Mill Road, Mill Road
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in name paid, and other good and consideration, the receipt of which is hereby schowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORE, its successors, legal representatives and susigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all papitications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international sgreeners or the of the United States, the International Convention is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, pasents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any including, without limitation, pasents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any including, without limitation, pasents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in an
AND WE HERBBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or the United States, and say of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in protection on applications in this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNES, its successful papers, representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all
countries.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunte set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
2003 L.S.
Date Cynthia N. Oliver
State of SS.:
County of  On  , 2003, before me, , Notary Public, personally appeared Cynthia N.  Oliver, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within matrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 10/17/2003 1:23:19 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:NYFAX/1 \* DWS:338 \* C8ID:978 794 7654 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-18

		. 2003			1S.
Date			Erica Shane		
State of	} }SS.:				
County of	)				
On personally known to me seknowledged to me that entity upon behalf of whi				Notary Public, personally whose name is subscribed to the that by her signature on the instru	appeared Erica Shane, within instrument and ment the person, or the
WITNESS my l	tend and offici	ıl seal		,	••
Date GCL 17 State of Massachus County of Middlese	otto	, 2003	Benjamin S. Isaacs		LS.
county of Middlese	x {				
on <u>Ucto</u>	to me on the	on sausiaci ed the same in l	his authorized capacity.	Stationary Public, personally erson whose name is subscribed and that by his signature on the it	appeared Benjamin S. to the within instrument istrument the person, or
WITNESS my	hand and offici	al seal	•		
HIGH WALLS	Dolla-2	Stanton			
Thy commission	1 expure	Libriary	10,3010		L.S.
Dale		2003	Christian B. Allan		L.G.
State of	)				
County of	) SS.: )				
•		2003, before me	)	Notary Public, personally	appeared Christian B.
Allan, personally known and acknowledged to me the entity upon behalf of WITNESS my	to ine on the to that he executively which the peri	ted the same in on acted, execu	tory evidence to be the p	erson whose name is subscribed and that by his signature on the i	id the mirmi ripampana
Date		, 2003			L.S.
State of	1		Stephen Chang		
	\ SS.:				
County of	•	0000 b.C		Notary Public, person	ally appeared Stephen
On Chang, personally know and scknowledged to m the entity upon behalf of	n to me on the		ctory evidence to he the	person whose name is subscribed and that by his signature on the	to me withill manmore
WITNESS my	hand and offic	rial scal			
			<u></u>		

**JOINT** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

A DOWN CANTALADO Y A
WHEREAS, WE, Cynthia N. Oliver (a citizen of the United States, residing at 13517 Stonebarn Lane, N. Potomac, Maryland 20878); Erica Shane (a citizen of the United States, residing at 7254 Spring Side Way, McLean, Virginia 22101); Benjamin S. Isaacs (a citizen of the United States, residing at 31 Andover Country Club Lane, Andover, Maryland 01810); Christian B. Allan (a citizen of the United States, residing at 4401 Gregg Road, Brookville, Maryland 20833); and Stephen Chang (a citizen of the United States, residing at 329 Selwyn Drive, Frederick, Maryland 21701), are inventors of the invention in STABILIZED LIQUID ANTI-RSV ANTIBODY FORMULATIONS for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith or ☐
₩ which was filed on June 13, 2003, Application No. 10/461,904
☐ We hereby authorize and request our attorney, of Pennic & Edmonds, LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
and WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, INC., having a principal place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNOE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, together with the right to file domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date
Cynthia N. Oliver
State of ) SS.:
County of )
On, 2003, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared Cynthia N. Oliver, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Date		, 2003			L.S.
State of	)		Erica Shane		
County of	) SS.: )				
On	that she executed t	he same in her	authorized capacity, and t	, Notary Public, perso whose name is subscribed hat by her signature on the	nally appeared Erica Shane to the within instrument an instrument the person, or th
WITNESS	ny hand and offici	al seal			
Date		, 2003			L.S.
State of	) ) SS.:		Benjamin S. Isaacs		
County of	) SS.: )				
and acknowledged to the entity upon behalf	wn to me on the b me that he execute	asis of satisfac d the same in in n acted, execut	tory evidence to be the pe his authorized capacity, ar	rson whose name is subscri	nally appeared Benjamin S bed to the within instrument the instrument the person, or
and acknowledged to i	wher 30,20 vn to me on the bance that he executed	03, before me, sis of satisfact I the same in h	ory evidence to be the per his authorized capacity, an	B Alla.  Notary Public, person son whose name is subscrib d that by his signature on the	L.S. ally appeared Christian B. ed to the within instrument te instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf				5/14/2004	
final LBc	USER	sean 777 € <u>(Almani/≾5 k/k</u> , 2003	CHAISSICH EXPIRES TO CHAIS SUN / LAW		L.S.
State of Maryland	ss.: Frede	aick	1		
On Colors  Chang, personally know and acknowledged to a the entity upon behalf of	,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		is aminorized virpusity, and	Notary Public, person whose name is subscribe that by his signature on the	L.S.  conally appeared Stephen and to the within instrument to instrument the person, or
WITNESS my	hand and official	seal MY COMP	MISSION EXPIRES - S	5/16/2004	
Punt Brens	uxar fearur	indrede	E five M. Pais		